UTHSC 2015 — 2016 Academic Calendar

Spring Term 2015

Spring Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon. Oct 27
Spring Registration Begins (All) Mon. Nov 3
Last Day to Register Spring 1 & Spring 2 (All Fees Paid) Fri.Jan 2
Spring 1 & Spring 2 Terms begin Fri. Jan 2
Summer Registration for Military Service Personnel Wed. Mar. 25
Summer Registration Begins (All) Wed. Apr 1
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in Pharmacy Fri. May 8
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in Dentistry Fri. May 15
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in Graduate Thurs, May 21
Health, Health Professions, and Nursing
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in Medicine Fri. May 22
Commencement Ceremony/May Degree Conferral Date for Pharmacy Fri. May 15
Commencement Ceremony/May Degree Conferral Date for Dentistry Fri. May 22
Commencement Ceremony/May Degree Conferral Date for Graduate Health Fri. May 29
Sciences, Health Professions, Nursing
Commencement Ceremony/May Degree Conferral Date for Medicine Fri. May 29
Last Day of Spring 1 Term Tues. Jun 30
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Spring 1 (for non-graduating students) Tues. Jun 30
Spring 1 Grades Available to Students Tues. Jun 30
Last Day of Spring 2 Term Fri. May 29
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Spring 2 (for non-graduating students) Fri. May 29
Spring 2 Grades Available to Students Fri. May 29
Summer Term 2015
Summer Registration for Military Service Personnel Wed. Mar 25
Summer Registration Begins (All) Wed. Apr 1
Last Day to Register for Summer 1 & Summer 2 Terms (All Fees Paid) Mon. Jun 1
Summer 1 & Summer 2 Terms begin Mon. Jun 1
Last Day to Register for Summer 3 (All Fees Paid) Mon. Jul 6
Summer 3 Term begins Mon. Jul 6
Last Day of Summer 2 Term Fri. Jul 24
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Summer 2 Term Fri. Jul 24
Grades Available to Students for Summer 2 Term Fri. Jul 24
Last Day of Summer 1 & Summer 3 Terms Fri. Aug 7
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for August Graduates Fri. Aug 7
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Summer 1 & Summer 3 Fri. Aug 7
Grades Available to Students for Summer 1 & Summer 3 Fri. Aug 7
August Degree Conferral Date Fri. Aug 21
Fall Term 2015
Fall Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon Apr 27
Fall Registration Begins (All) Mon May 4
Last Day to Register Fall 1 (All Fees Paid) Wed July 1
Classes Begin Fall 1 Wed Julyl
Last Day to Register Fall 2 (All Fees Paid) Mon Aug 3
Classes Begin Fall 2 Mon Aug 3
Last Day to Register fall 3 (All Fees Paid) Mon Aug 10
Classes Begin Fall 3 Mon Aug 10
Spring Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon Oct 26
Spring Registration Begins (All) Mon Nov 2
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for Graduates Fri Dec 4
Commencement Ceremony/Dec Degree Conferral Date Fri Dec 11
Last Day of Fall Term Fri Dec 18




Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for All Students

Fri Dec 18

Grades Available to Students

Fri Dec 18

Spring Term 2016

Spring Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon Oct 26
Spring Registration Begins (All) Mon Nov 2
Last Day to Register Spring 1 & Spring 2 (All Fees Paid) Mon Jan 4
Spring 1 & Spring 2 Terms begin Mon Jan 4
Summer Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon Mar 28
Summer Registration Begins (All) Mon April 4
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in Pharmacy Fri. May 6
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in Dentistry Fri. May 13

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in Graduate
Health, Health Professions, and Nursing

Thurs May 19

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in Medicine Fri. May 20
Commencement Ceremony/May Degree Conferral Date for Pharmacy Fri. May 13
Commencement Ceremony/May Degree Conferral Date for Dentistry Fri. May 20
Commencement Ceremony/May Degree Conferral Date for Graduate Health Fri. May 27
Sciences, Health Professions, Nursing

Commencement Ceremony/May Degree Conferral Date for Medicine Fri. May 27

Last Day of Spring 1 Term

Thurs Jun 30

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Spring 1 (for non-graduating students)

Thurs Jun 30

Spring 1 Grades Available to Students

Thurs Jun 30

Last Day of Spring 2 Term Tues May 31
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Spring 2 (for non-graduating students) Tues May 31
Spring 2 Grades Available to Students Tues May 31
Summer Term 2016
Summer Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon Mar 28
Summer Registration Begins (All) Mon Apr 4
Last Day to Register for Summer 1 & Summer 2 Terms (All Fees Paid) Wed Jun 1
Summer 1 & Summer 2 Terms begin Wed Jun 1
Last Day to Register for Summer 3 (All Fees Paid) Tues Jul 5
Summer 3 Term begins Tues Jul 5
Last Day of Summer 2 Term Mon Jul 25
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Summer 2 Term Mon Jul 25
Grades Available to Students for Summer 2 Term Mon Jul 25
Last Day of Summer 1 & Summer 3 Terms Fri Aug 5
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for August Graduates Fri Aug 5
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Summer 1 & Summer 3 Fri Aug 5
Grades Available to Students for Summer 1 & Summer 3 Fri Aug 5
August Degree Conferral Date Fri Aug 19
Fall Term 2016
Fall Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon Apr 25
Fall Registration Begins (All) Mon May 2
Last Day to Register Fall 1 (All Fees Paid) FriJuly 1
Classes Begin Fall 1 FriJulyl
Last Day to Register Fall 2 (All Fees Paid) Mon Aug 1
Classes Begin Fall 2 Mon Aug 1
Last Day to Register fall 3 (All Fees Paid) Mon Aug 15
Classes Begin Fall 3 Mon Aug 15
Spring Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon Oct 24
Spring Registration Begins (All) Mon Oct 31
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for Graduates Fri Dec 2
Commencement Ceremony/Dec Degree Conferral Date Fri Dec 16
Last Day of Fall Term Wed Dec 21
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for All Students Fri Dec 23
Grades Available to Students Fri Dec 23




